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PROPERTY TAXES

PROPERTY TAXES - CURRENT 73,869,377 46,360,324 041100 0  3,361,528 80,746,931  0  84,108,459 
PRIOR YR TAX COLLECTIONS 482,567 156,497 320,00041300 320,000 (30,000)320,000  320,000  290,000 
INTEREST & LIEN FEES - TAXES 331,774 108,930 250,00041350 250,000 (20,000)250,000  250,000  230,000 
SUPPLEMENTAL MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 0 0 360,00041400 360,000  0 360,000  360,000  360,000 
SUPPLEMENTAL REAL ESTATE TAX 0 0 30,00041402 40,000  10,000 30,000  40,000  40,000 
SUSPENSE TAX COLLECTION 4,664 2,393 1,00041500 1,000  0 1,000  1,000  1,000 
TELECOMMUNICATION PROPERTY TAX 177,423 0 190,77541900 190,775 (59,231)190,775  131,544  131,544 

74,865,804 46,628,144 1,151,775PROPERTY TAXES 1,161,775  3,262,297 81,898,706  1,102,544  85,161,003 
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LICENSES & PERMITS

TOWN CLERK REVENUE 2,086,133 1,167,329 1,200,00042021 1,500,000  300,000 1,200,000  1,500,000  1,500,000 
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT LICENSES 34,371 7,881 37,00042031 60,000  23,000 37,000  60,000  60,000 
BUILDING PERMITS 923,780 807,975 850,00042040 950,000  100,000 850,000  950,000  950,000 
PLUMBING PERMITS 370 200 40042041 400  0 400  400  400 
HEATING PERMITS 13,115 10,645 12,00042042 18,000  6,000 12,000  18,000  18,000 
ELECTRICAL PERMITS 7,115 6,515 7,00042043 10,000  3,000 7,000  10,000  10,000 
SIGN PERMITS 15 0 042044 0  0 0  0  0 
OTHER BUILDING PERMITS 46 134 042045 0  0 0  0  0 
PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMTS 33,795 22,360 30,00042050 34,000  4,000 30,000  34,000  34,000 
WATER SUPPLY PERMITS 1,675 975 2,60042051 2,600  0 2,600  2,600  2,600 
FIRE MARSHAL REVENUE 4,109 1,735 4,00042061 4,000  0 4,000  4,000  4,000 
STREET OPENING PERMITS 1,600 650 18,00042062 18,000  17,500 500  18,000  18,000 
OTHER HEALTH PERMITS 1,690 3,441 1,40042063 5,000  3,600 1,400  5,000  5,000 
AMUSEMENT/RAFFLE/BAZAAR FEES 330 120 40042064 400  0 400  400  400 
TOURIST CAMP PERMITS 150 50 042065 0  0 0  0  0 
PEDDLER & VENDOR LICENSES 460 30 20042066 200  0 200  200  200 
PISTOL PERMITS 805 315 30042067 300  0 300  300  300 
OTHER NON-BUSINESS PERMITS 360 155 50042099 500  0 500  500  500 

3,109,919 2,030,511 2,163,800LICENSES & PERMITS 2,603,400  457,100 2,146,300  2,603,400  2,603,400 
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INTERGOVERNMENTAL

LOCIP GRANT 108,606 0 108,60643101 108,606  2,349 108,606  110,955  110,955 
PILOT GRANT 97,180 90,397 75,14943103 90,000  19,612 75,149  94,761  94,761 
MASHANTUCKET PEQUOT FUND 17,205 0 15,36943104 15,369  237 15,369  15,606  15,606 
DISABLED EXEMPTION GRANT 63 0 42543105 100 (325)425  100  100 
CIRCUIT BREAKER 70,398 0 70,00043106 73,000  3,000 70,000  73,000  73,000 
ELDERLY TAX EXEMPTION-FREEZE 14,000 14,000 14,00043107 14,000  0 14,000  14,000  14,000 
VETERANS' EXEMPTION GRANT 6,104 0 043108 7,700  7,700 0  7,700  7,700 
ECS GRANT 1,055,770 257,147 1,018,60243205 1,018,602  12,782 1,018,602  1,031,384  1,031,384 
SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION GRANT 754 0 80843206 808 (4)808  804  804 
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION GRANTS 340,972 55,947 300,78043207 300,780  92,914 300,780  300,780  393,694 
TOWN AID GRANT 110,729 77,291 110,72943301 110,729  43,852 110,729  154,581  154,581 
BOATING SAFETY ENFORCEMENT 18,715 18,715 18,70043441 18,700  0 18,700  18,700  18,700 
COURT FINES 1,900 1,850 3,00043451 3,000  0 3,000  3,000  3,000 
EMERGENCY STORM DAMAGE 50,341 0 043498 0  0 0  0  0 
MISCELLANEOUS STATE GRANTS 10,267 0 14,00043499 14,000  0 14,000  14,000  14,000 
HOUSING AUTHORITY PILOT 88,573 0 60,00043902 88,000  28,000 60,000  88,000  88,000 

1,991,578 515,347 1,810,168INTERGOVERNMENTAL 1,863,394  210,117 1,810,168  1,927,371  2,020,285 
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CHARGES FOR SERVICES

ZBA APPLICATION FEES 13,635 6,438 20,24044011 20,240  8,090 12,150  20,240  20,240 
PLANNING & ZONING APPLICATIONS 21,597 8,815 14,52044012 18,600  4,080 14,520  18,600  18,600 
EPC APPLICATION FEES 791 15,856 30,00044013 30,000  5,000 25,000  30,000  30,000 
EPC SITE INSPECTIONS 0 1,200 7,00044015 7,000  7,000 0  7,000  7,000 
EPC PUBLIC HEARING FEE 0 750 1,50044017 1,500  1,500 0  1,500  1,500 
ARB FEES 0 0 044020 0  0 0  0  0 
SALES OF CODES/REGULATIONS/ORD 3,341 1,196 6,00044021 6,000  0 6,000  6,000  6,000 
GIS FEES 320 75 1,00044022 1,000  0 1,000  1,000  1,000 
BEACH PARKING PERMITS 174,921 15,490 188,32544031 188,325  35,600 188,325  223,925  223,925 
PARKS & REC FEES - OTHER 55,426 3,005 46,51544032 46,515  3,485 46,515  50,000  50,000 
BOAT PERMITS 8,090 1,355 7,60044033 7,600  925 7,600  8,525  8,525 
PADDLE COURT REVENUE 23,309 6,324 26,50044034 26,500  3,353 26,500  29,853  29,853 
PARK FACILITY PERMITS 13,243 8,860 7,50044035 9,000  0 7,500  7,500  7,500 
TENNIS COURT REVENUE 1,872 1,000 3,30044036 3,300 (920)3,300  2,380  2,380 
SERVICES FOR SEWER COMMISSION 40,000 40,000 40,00044041 40,000  2,000 40,000  40,000  42,000 
SERVICES FOR PARKING FUND 0 0 68,03944042 68,039  0 68,039  68,039  68,039 
FINGERPRINTING FEE 0 0 044048 0  0 0  0  0 
PARKING PERMITS 18,547 7,969 16,50044051 18,000  1,500 16,500  18,000  18,000 
PARKING PERMITS 0 0 99,65044052 99,650  0 99,650  99,650  99,650 
CENTER/SQUAB/LEROY WEST/GROVE 99,491 106,599 044056 0  0 0  0  0 
YOUTH COMMISSION FEES 170,850 94,547 176,00044601 176,000  13,815 176,000  189,815  189,815 
EMS SERVICES 170 0 50044801 500  0 500  500  500 
OTHER CHARGES FOR SERVICES 17,720 8,181 10,00044899 15,000  5,000 10,000  15,000  15,000 

663,323 327,659 770,689CHARGES FOR SERVICES 782,769  90,428 749,099  837,527  839,527 
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FINES & FORFEITS

PARKING TICKETS 20,194 8,416 15,70045011 18,000  2,300 15,700  18,000  18,000 

20,194 8,416 15,700FINES & FORFEITS 18,000  2,300 15,700  18,000  18,000 

BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOE RECEIPTS 100,573 54,457 73,20046100 73,200  0 73,200  73,200  73,200 

100,573 54,457 73,200BOARD OF EDUCATION 73,200  0 73,200  73,200  73,200 

INVESTMENT INCOME

INVESTMENT INCOME 502,587 423,120 350,00047001 700,000  350,000 350,000  700,000  700,000 

502,587 423,120 350,000INVESTMENT INCOME 700,000  350,000 350,000  700,000  700,000 

MISCELLANEOUS

RENT - TOWN HALL 17,613 8,332 12,50048012 18,000  5,500 12,500  18,000  18,000 
METRO MOBILE RENT 88,915 52,886 80,00048013 88,000  8,000 80,000  88,000  88,000 
RENT - UNITED WAY 2,182 0 2,40048014 2,400  0 2,400  2,400  2,400 
CL/ROSS PROP/NATURE CTR RENT 7,201 1,500 7,20048015 7,200 (7,200)7,200  7,200  0 
RENT - FIRE TOWER 0 0 10048016 100  0 100  100  100 
COMMISSION ON AGING VAN 31,199 0 25,56748021 25,567  0 25,567  25,567  25,567 
COIN OPERATED XEROX MACHINE 12,230 4,973 13,00048041 13,000 (2,000)13,000  13,000  11,000 
INSURANCE RECOVERIES 107,332 15,857 20,00048051 20,000  0 20,000  20,000  20,000 
TELEPHONE REBATE 0 0 10048052 100  0 100  100  100 
MISCELLANEOUS OTHER REVENUE 168,679 39,094 20,00048059 30,000  10,000 20,000  30,000  30,000 

435,350 122,642 180,867MISCELLANEOUS 204,367  14,300 180,867  204,367  195,167 
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OTHER FINANCING SRCS

OP TRANSFER - GENERAL FUND 0 0 400,00049100 400,000 (154,462)400,000  400,000  245,538 
OP TRANSFER - SEWER OPERATIN 360,182 276,454 53,80749240 53,807 (222,647)276,454  53,807  53,807 
OP TRANSFER-SEWER ASSESSMENT 53,807 53,807 276,45449241 422,045  368,238 53,807  422,045  422,045 
OP TRANSFER - OTHER FUND 272,135 0 049500 0  0 0  0  0 
OP TRANSFER - INTEREST INCOME 368,786 0 200,00049900 200,000 (150,000)200,000  200,000  50,000 

1,054,910 330,261 930,261OTHER FINANCING SRCS 1,075,852 (158,871)930,261  1,075,852  771,390 

82,744,238 88,154,301 50,440,557 7,446,460 8,482,757  4,227,671 TOTAL  8,542,261  92,381,972 


